

BIDDER'S LISTING

BID OPEN TIME: 2:00 p.m.

BID OPEN DATE: July 17, 2013

PRESENT:

Jay Moskowitz

Subject:

FY 14 Slurry Seal Program
Project No. 27304

No. of Bids: 5

Company Information	Bid Bond, Etc.	Addendum No. 1	Addendum No. 2	Amount	
VSS International P.O. Box 981330 West Sacramento, CA 95798	✓			179,500.	20
All American Asphalt P.O. Box 2229 Corona, CA 92878-2229	✓			197,216.	50
Pavement Coatings Co. 10240 San Sevaime Way Jurupa Valley, CA 91752	✓			277,288.	34
Roy Allan Slurry Seal, Inc. 11922 Bloomfield Ave. Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670	✓			184,797.	14
American Asphalt South, Inc. P.O. Box 310036 Fontana, CA 92331	✓			194,522.	23

BID FORM
FY 14 STREET SLURRY SEALING PROGRAM

PART 1:

3% Latex Modified Quick Set Cationic Emulsio-Aggregate Slurry (3%LMQSC-1h), Type II

#/s	Street Name	From	To	Sq.Ft.	Quantity (ELT)	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Sombreado	Portico del Sur	end of cul de sac	19980	15	\$ <u>233.⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>3,495.⁰⁰</u>
2	Afloramiento	Inclinado	end of cul de sac	9720	7	\$ <u>233.⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>1,631.⁰⁰</u>
3	Aldeano	Altura	end of cul de sac	3420	3	\$ <u>233.⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>699.⁰⁰</u>
4	Altura	Inclinado	Sombreado	68220	51	\$ <u>233.⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>11,883.⁰⁰</u>
5	Inclinado	Sombreado	end of cul de sac	70524	52	\$ <u>233.⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>12,116.⁰⁰</u>
6	Cadena	Estampida	end of cul de sac	14040	10	\$ <u>233.⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>2,330.⁰⁰</u>
7	Ensenada	Estampida	end of cul de sac	5400	4	\$ <u>233.⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>932.⁰⁰</u>
8	Estampida	Inclinado	Portico del Sur	46980	35	\$ <u>233.⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>8,155.⁰⁰</u>
9	Estampida	Obrajero	Portico del Sur	24300	18	\$ <u>233.⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>4,194.⁰⁰</u>
10	Estancia	Los Mares	Caballista Del Sur	72000	53	\$ <u>233.⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>12,349.⁰⁰</u>
11	Arreos	Domador	end of cul de sac	40790	30	\$ <u>233.⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>2,097.⁰⁰</u>
12	Domador	Estancia	end of cul de sac	23690	18	\$ <u>233.⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>6,990.⁰⁰</u>
13	Jinette	Cab. Del Norte	end of cul de sac	12710	9	\$ <u>233.⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>5,825.⁰⁰</u>
14	Ganado	Estancia	end of cul de sac	33950	25	\$ <u>233.⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>4,194.⁰⁰</u>
15	Cercado	Ganado	Estancia	30420	23	\$ <u>233.⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>5,359.⁰⁰</u>
16	Obrajero	Estancia	end of cul de sac	28550	21	\$ <u>233.⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>4,893.⁰⁰</u>

BID FORM
FY 14 STREET SLURRY SEALING PROGRAM

#	Street Name	From	To	Sq.Ft.	Quantity (ELTs)	Unit Price	Total Price
17	Novilla	Estampida	end of cul de sac	6770	5	\$ 233. ⁰⁰	\$ 1,165. ⁰⁰
18	Vacuno	Estancia	Caballista Del Sur	8640	6	\$ 233. ⁰⁰	\$ 1,398. ⁰⁰
19	Hierro	Estancia	end of cul de sac	11630	9	\$ 233. ⁰⁰	\$ 2,097. ⁰⁰
20	Caballista Del Norte	Estancia	Portico Del Norte	26100	19	\$ 233. ⁰⁰	\$ 4,427. ⁰⁰
21	Caballista Del Sur	Estancia	Bonanza	29520	22	\$ 233. ⁰⁰	\$ 5,126. ⁰⁰
22	Bonanza	Los Mares	Caballista Del Norte	88560	66	\$ 233. ⁰⁰	\$ 15,378. ⁰⁰
23	Rebano	Bonanza	end of cul de sac	19370	14	\$ 233. ⁰⁰	\$ 3,262. ⁰⁰
24	Alforja	Bonanza	end of cul de sac	22070	16	\$ 233. ⁰⁰	\$ 3,728. ⁰⁰
25	Estribo	Bonanza	end of cul de sac	9110	7	\$ 233. ⁰⁰	\$ 1,631. ⁰⁰
26	Entrada Paraiso	San Juan	end of cul de sac	44440	33	\$ 233. ⁰⁰	\$ 7,689. ⁰⁰
27	Regla	Entrada Paraiso	end of cul de sac	3931	3	\$ 233. ⁰⁰	\$ 699. ⁰⁰
28	W. San Antonio	El Camino Real	end of cul de sac	6290	5	\$ 233. ⁰⁰	\$ 1,165. ⁰⁰
29	W. Ramona	El Camino Real	end of street	26250	19	\$ 233. ⁰⁰	\$ 4,427. ⁰⁰
30	W. Cornelio	El Camino Real	end of cul de sac	15225	11	\$ 233. ⁰⁰	\$ 2,563. ⁰⁰
31	W. Junipero	El Camino Real	end of cul de sac	15120	11	\$ 233. ⁰⁰	\$ 2,563. ⁰⁰
32	W. San Gabriel	El Camino Real	end of cul de sac	13200	10	\$ 233. ⁰⁰	\$ 2,330. ⁰⁰
33	E. Ave. Ramona	El Camino Real	end of cul de sac	42814	32	\$ 233. ⁰⁰	\$ 7,456. ⁰⁰
			TOTAL	850920	662	\$ 233. ⁰⁰	\$ 154,246. ⁰⁰

BID FORM
FY14 STREET SLURRY SEALING PROGRAM

PART 2:

Weedkill and Striping

#'s	Description	Material Type*	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost
1	Weedkill and remove all weeds		1	L.S. \$ 1,497. ⁰⁰	\$ 1,497. ⁰⁰
2	Remove existing rpms		54	EA. \$ 2. ⁰⁰	\$ 108. ⁰⁰
3	Remove existing double yellow centerline	thermoplastic	1764	L.F. \$ 3. ⁰⁰	\$ 5,292. ⁰⁰
4	Remove existing STOP legend	thermoplastic	33.5	EA. \$ 103. ⁰⁰	\$ 3,450. ⁵⁰
5	Remove existing 12" white limit line	thermoplastic	652	L.F. \$ 3. ⁰⁰	\$ 1,956. ⁰⁰
6	Remove STOP legend on p.c.c.	thermo./paint	5.5	EA. \$ 103. ⁰⁰	\$ 566. ⁵⁰
7	Remove double yellow centerline on p.c.c.	thermo./paint	42	L.F. \$ 2. ⁰⁰	\$ 84. ⁰⁰
8	Remove existing 12" white limit line on p.c.c.	thermo./paint	204	L.F. \$ 2. ⁰⁰	\$ 408. ⁰⁰
9	4" solid double yellow stripe per Caltrans Detail 22	paint (*)	62	L.F. \$ 2. ⁰⁰	\$ 124. ⁰⁰
10	4" solid double yellow stripe per Detail 22	thermoplastic	1943	L.F. \$ 2. ²⁵	\$ 4,371. ⁷⁵
11	Limit Lines (12" solid white stripe)	paint (*)	195	L.F. \$ 2. ⁰⁰	\$ 390. ⁰⁰
12	Limit Lines (12" solid white stripe)	thermoplastic	702	L.F. \$ 2. ⁰⁰	\$ 1,404. ⁰⁰
13	"STOP" Pavement Legend (O.C. Std. 8' letters)	paint (*)	1	EA. \$ 103. ²⁵	\$ 103. ²⁵
14	"STOP" Pavement Legend (O.C. Std. 8' letters)	thermoplastic	42	EA. \$ 116. ⁰⁰	\$ 4,872. ⁰⁰
15	Blue rpm at fire hydrants		57	EA. \$ 11. ⁰⁰	\$ 627. ⁰⁰
TOTAL					\$ 25,254.⁰⁰

(*) Note: Two coats required on all striping in 150 V.O.C. paint

Part 1

Part 2

SLURRY SEAL	WEEDKILL & STRIPING	TOTAL COST
\$ 154,246. ⁰⁰	\$ 25,254. ⁰⁰	\$ 179,500. ⁰⁰
(Part 1)	(Part 2)	

WORDS: ONE HUNDRED SEVENTY NINE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS AND NO CENTS.

All quantities shown are estimates for bidding purposes only. The City reserves the right to delete any or all of the bid items from the project. Bid items may be deleted or diminished, including slurry sealing any street. **The contract will be awarded to the lowest responsive and responsible bidder, based on the grand total bid price.**

The quantities are subdivided for budgeting and accounting purposes only.

BIDDER: VSS International, Inc.

ADDRESS: 3785 Channel Dr. West Sacramento, CA 95691

TELEPHONE: 916 373 1500

If awarded the Contract, the undersigned hereby agrees to sign said Contract and furnish the necessary bonds (100% of the Contract price for Faithful Performance, and 100% of the Contract price for Labor and Materials) within fifteen (15) days after notification of award of the Contract.

It is understood and agreed that the work under a Contract awarded pursuant to this Bid will be commenced by the undersigned Bidder, if awarded a Contract, within fifteen (15) days after the date of the Contract and will be completed by the Contractor within twenty-five (25) working days from said date of the Notice to Proceed. Particular reference is made to Section 6-9, Liquidated Damages, of the "Standard Specifications for Public Works Construction", 2009 edition, as herein adopted. The Liquidated Damages provision is **not** intended to cover actual expenses reasonably and necessarily incurred by the City in retaining other contractors, inspectors, engineering consultants, etc., as a result of any delay by the Contractor.

It is understood that the quantities on the unit price items are approximate only and subject to increase or decrease, being stated only for the purpose of comparing bids and fixing the amount of surety bonds, and that should the quantity of work on the unit price basis be increased, the undersigned Bidder will perform the additional work at the unit price set out herein, and that should the quantity be decreased, payment is to be made on the actual quantity installed at such unit price, and the undersigned bidder will make no claims for anticipated profits or additional compensation for any increase or decrease in the quantity. It is further understood that actual quantities on the unit price items will be determined upon completion of the work covered by the Contract.

The undersigned hereby certifies that this Proposal is genuine and not sham or collusive, or made in the interest or behalf of any persons not herein named, and that the under signed has not directly or indirectly induced or solicited any other Bidder to put in sham Bid, or any other persons, firm or corporation to refrain from bidding, and that the undersigned has not in any manner sought by collusion to secure for himself an advantage over any other Bidder. The undersigned also certifies that he is familiar with the various State and local laws affecting bonds, length of working days, employers liabilities, Sunday work, alien labor, domestic materials, subcontracts, etc.

It is also understood that the Bid price includes all applicable taxes, bond costs, license fees, etc.

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

The following is a list of the subcontractors proposed to be employed on various portions of the work, pursuant to Section 4104 of Chapter 2, Division 5, Title 1 of State Government Code:

<u>TRADE</u>	<u>SUBCONTRACTOR</u>	<u>ADDRESS</u>
PART 2,	SUPERIOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS	5312 CYPRESS ST CYPRESS, CA 90630
ITEMS 2-15		